


Held under the G.C.R. and Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. and

" the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.
' A.C.U. Permit No. M733 T.C.C. No. 506
OFFICIALS

- Stewards: J. E. WEBB (Wessex Centre), J. BATCHELOR (Bath)
B. Epmonp (Bath)
Medical Officer: DR. J. HETHERINGTON
Joint Clerks of the Course: M. R. MumMFORD and P. A. NEWMAN
Secretary of the Meeting: J. F. PARKIN
Paddock Marshall: B. MouLD
Chief Marshall: R. WRIGHT
Start and Finish Control: G. HALL, R. BRIERLEY, K. DREW
Judge: F. BROWNING
Gate Steward: L. Nott
Scrutineer: G. STARR
Lap Scorers: Mrs. J. GREEN, A. MAjoR, K. BLAMPIED
Travelling Marshall: R. A. GREEN
Programmes: Mrs. K. NEWMAN
Car Parks: K. EDGELL
Announcer: J. F. PARKIN
i Caterers: CHERRYSONS LTD., BOURNEMOUTH
: Publi¢ Address: S.R.E. (Bristol) Ltb.
Ice Cream: STOKES IcE CREAM DAIRIES LTD., Wootton-under-Edge

‘ Acknowledgements
< The Landowner: E. BurcoMmBE, EsQ.
‘ First Aid: St. JoHNS AMBULANCE BRIGADE, BATH
Equipment: A. MORTIMER, EsQ.
Communications: A.F.S. BatH (by kind permission of C.0.)
Wirts BorpEr M.C. & L.C.C.
West Wirts M.C.
and all members of the
Wessex CENTRE, A.C.U., CLUBS

- .

FLAG SIGNALS
: ' Yellow Flag—Caution- Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop
A Chequered Flag—Finish

\ WARNING—Motor Racing is dangerous and persons atiending the

meeting do so entirely at their own risk
i “It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
: with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners
of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders.”

The Glanfield Lawrence Trophy
The Bath & West of England M.C. are indebted to Messrs. Glanfield
Lawrence, 47-65 Bath Road, Bristol, and to Baron Jenkinson, Esq.,
for the donation of the Glanfield Lawrence Trophy and a £20 cash
bonus which will be the main awards in the Experts Only Race.
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sex Centre (A.C.U.) Star Races Scrambles Championship
"gle:recently intgoducec% “star” series on which the Centre Scrambles
championships will be decided incorporates nine unlimited capacity
races, each of which will be run by a different Wessex Centre Club.
Points will be awarded on the basis of 8, 6, 4, 3, 2,1 (8 for a ﬁr§t
place down to 1 for sixth place) and a rider’s test seven scores will
nt. ;
Cm’i‘he Three Shires “‘Star’” Unlimited is the third leg of the series
the positions on points before this race are: : :
oy M. 8 Davis, 12ppoints. J. Scott, 8. D. J. Rickman and K.
Hickman, 6. R. G. Taylor, 4. C. Spooner and R. Jordan, 3.
K. Sedgley and J. Johnson, 2. W. Jackson and K. Messenger, e
The title of Wessex Scrambles Champion carries with it the

Malcolm Body Trophy, presented by George Body, Esq. of Biddi-

sham.

THE ORGANISERS RESE

OMIT ANY PART OF THE PROGRAMME.

Spectators are re
controlled crossing.

qu

cause fires, or leave litter.

RVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER OR

ested to keep off the course and use only the
The public is requested not to damage property,

PRICE PRINTING
MILTON AVENUE, WELLSWAY, BATH

co.

(BATH)

LTD.
TEL.: 63154

No. Name Machine ~ Club ; Town
1 Griffiths, M. R. 250 Greeves Bristol M.C.C. Bristol
Qe 205 B.S.A.
i 500 Triumph Bath & West Bath
iggi A 250 Bultaco
. A 250 Greeves West Wilts Bradford-on-Avon
4 Neale, P. 250 Cotton Tor Keynsham
5
e 500 Metisse Shepton Mallet Oxford
'(75 %;)nlfiltllsl?rll\;l.J(E() : 440 B.S.A. Frome Billingshurst
8 Horler, A. J. 500 B.S.A. Shepton.Mallet Radstock
9 Packham, P. 250 Greeves West Wilts Byfleet
10 Norman, V. J. 500 Metisse Tor Southampton
o Ballol 250 Velocette Bath & West Keynsham
12 Hutchings, R. 500 R.E. West Wilts Southampton
13 Plaster, D. W. 500 Tribsa North Somerset antol
14 Horne, C. 250 Cotton Frome Sl}chester
15 Hoare, R. B. 500 B.S.A. Frome Wgotton Bassett
16 Schwartz, M. 500 A.J.S. North Somerset Bristol
17 Higgins, R. J. 500 Tribsa Frome Cln:xstchurch
18 Jenkins, T. 250 DOT West Wilts Guildford
19 Clarke, G. F. 500 Tribsa Bath & West Bath
20 Millar, J. 250 DOT Tor Lyneham
21 Baker, P. 500 Excalibur Kingswood Bgstol
22 Cook, D. 500 Triumph Tor Kintbury
23 Miller, D. D. A. 500 M.G. Frome Chapmanslade
24 Parsons, B. S. 500 B.S.A. Bristol M.C.C. Portnury
25 Hawley, R. D. 250 Cotton Bristol M.C.C. Portbury
26 Cowling, R. J. 250 Greeves Bristol M.C.C. Portbury
27 Stratford, P. 250 Greeves Tor Wroughton
28 Trench, D. 250 Greeves Frome Reading
29 Cox, M. C. 250 Greeves North Somerset Pill
30 Dayvis, R. 500 Tri-Ari Frome Newbury
31 Bletso, C. M. 500 Cheyney-B.S.A. West Wilts Bath
32 Beale, M. 500 Metisse Frome Lymington
33 Southwell, L. 250 Metisse Frome Southampton
34 Southwell, B. 500 Metisse Frome Soqthampton
35 Wellman, M. J. 500 Tribsa Shepton Mallet Swindon
36 Dyson, D. 500 B.S.A. Brisol M.C.C. Keynsham
37 Coles, R. H. 500 Tribsa Mendip Vale Weston-S-Mare

Name
Hole vl

Greer, E. (E)
Dorey; P. C.
Argrave, R.
Dunford, R.
Cock, R.
Pritchard, T.
Groom, T.

Horler, J. D.
Drayton, M.
White, J.
Wood, I.
Colein, L.
Jennings, P.
Pewtner, T. A.
Brown-John, K.
Wilkins, E.
Williams, R.
Youhill, P.
Mealing, J.
Brown, G.
Tanner, R.
Pewner, T. I.
Daniels, D.
Mitchell, D. W.
Hawkins, R.

House, B.
Withers, N.

Ashman, D. E.

Peck, L.
Duck, A. R.
Topp, J.
Hall, M. (E)

Peplow, R. (E)
Phillips, R.
Jordan, R. (E)
Smith, P.
Harvey, R.
Barnard, M.
Lovelock, G.
Roberts, A.
Fewell, T.
Snelling, J. (E)
Clark, B.
Clark, R.
Fletcher, By}
Scarlett; I.
Hughes, A. J.
Lawrence, R.
Goodall, P.
Ford, C.
Griffin, J.
Bull, A.

Leon, K. J:
Taylor, J. W.
Rice, B.
Hoult, P.

e S~ et

Machine
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250 Husqvarna
500 Vallis
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa

250 DOT
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
200 Triumph
250 Bultaco
350 R.E.
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
650 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A.
250.DOT
250 Monsocon
250 Greeves
250 Hawk
440 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse

250 DOT
500 B.S.A.
500 Trimat
250 Greeves
250.DOT
500 Metisse

440 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500/650 Wasp
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Cochise
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
500 Taurus
500 Wasp
500 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

Gladwin, D. N. (E) 500 M.G.

Payne, M. T.
Newbury, E.
Ingram, M.
Body, S. A.

500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 DOT

..k

Club

Bath & West
Tor

Frome
Frome

Bath & West
Frome
Bristol M.C.C.
Frome

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Tor

Frome

Bath & West
Frome

Tor

West Wilts
West Wilts
Mendip Vale
West Wilts
Tor

Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet

Menldip Vale
Wits Border
Frome

Town

Bath

Boleshill
Henstridge
Windsor

Frome

Stoke Poges
Westbury-on-Trym
Slough

Radstock
Wincanton
Frome
Wimborne
New Milton
Bath
Ludgershall
Lyneham
Sholing
Hamble
Locking
Bristol

Street
Chippenham
Ludgershall
Littleton Drew
Shepton Montague

Keynsham
Bradenstoke
Eastleigh

North Somerset Farrington Gurney

Frome

Wilts Border
West Wilts
Bristol M.C.C.

Shepton Mallet
Wilts Border
Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome

Wilts Border
Tor

North Somerset
Bath & West
Bath & West
Bath & West
West Wilts
Bristol M.C.C.
Frome

Wilts Border
Kingswood
Bath & West
Frome

North Somerset
Frome
Kingswood
West Wilts
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Kingswood
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet

)

Marlborough
Calne

Swindon

Sutton Coldfield

Pensnett
Yatton Keynell
Frome
Farnham
Newbury
‘Wantage
Chippenham
Broadstone
Bristol
Congresbury
Bath

Bath

Droxford
Winterbourne
Farrington Gurney
Chippenham
Bristol

Bath

‘Whitham Friary
Bristol

Swindon

Bristol
Swannick
Newbury
‘Warminster
Bristol
Chippenham
Hythe
Biddisham

R AT
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No.
106
107
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
126
127

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
137
138
140
141
142
143

144
145
146
147
148
152
154
157
158
159
160
165
169
170
171
173
174
177
178
180

181
182
187
188

193
195
196
197
222
225
267

Name
Allmond, R.
Lee, G. (E)
Barfoot, M. E.
Barfoot, R. C.
Carter, B. (E)
Young, A. C.
Britton, B. G.
Stallard, L.
Gumm, J. R.
Hickin, M. (E)
Chapman, S.
Priddle, J.

Tugwell, M. S.
Snoad, R. (E)
Peters, M. G. (E)
Dix,Bu¥:
Harding, G. (E)

Small, D. J.
White, C. (E)
Ridley, E. W.
Stephens, R. P.
Sibley, R.
Jerred, P. D. (E)
Williams, C.
Windridge, K. T.
Mann, ]J.

Heath, M. J. (E)
Aven, M. J. (E)
Stephens, R. F.
Manning, I. K.

Davis, A. G.
Bethell, B. R.
Smith, D.
‘Wooller, D.
Timson, J.
Cridland, A. J.
Martin, R. D.
Hinton, A. E.
King, L. S. (E)
Leney, R.J.
Cook, C. A. J. (E)
Spooner, C. (E)
Ballinger, J. W.
Dobson, K.
Weaver, D. J.
Bees, K.
Wiltshire, D. G.
Hickman, K. (E)
Haswell, G. (E)
Worthington,
E. R. (E)

Machine
250 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

Club
Frome
West Wilts
Tor
Tor

500 Emmott Metisse Frome
North Somerset Long Ashton

250 DOT

500 Sptifire
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 Matchless
250 DOT

500 Matchless

500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Wasp

500 Matchless/BSA
650 Metisse

440 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 A.J.S.

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

650 Sceptre

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Triumph

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

250 DOT

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

500 Cheyney-B.S.A.
500 Triumph

500 A.M.C./B.S.A.
250 Cotton

500 Tribsa

250 Cotton

250 DOT

500 Cheyney-B.S.A.
500 Metisse

250 Greeves

Richards, D. S. (E) 250 DOT

Witt, D. J. (E)
Withers, G.
Green, E. R.

Rock, P. L.

Bird, L. S. (E)
Simpson, D. J.
Bullock, J. L. (E)
Hurford, A. M.
Peck, D.
Eatough, M.

250 D.W.S.
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
350 A.J.S.
500 Metisse
440 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Metisse
250 Cotton
500 Matchless
500 Triumph

Town
Henstridge
Bishops Waltham
Southampton
Southampron
Tadley

Bath & West Bathford

West Wilts Trowbridge
Bristol M.C.C. Bristol

Frome ‘Warminster
Bristol M.C.C. Avonmouth
West Wilts ‘Wantage

Bath & West Bath

Frome Eastleigh
Frome Botley

West Wilts Trowbridge
Frome Broughton Gifford
Tor Street

Frome Lymington
Frome Bath

Tor Corfe Mullen
Tor Broadstone
West Wilts Worplesdon
Bath & West Bath

West Wilts Charlton St. Peter
Tor Swindon

Wilts Border Lacock

Frome Frome

Bath & West Colerne

North Somerset Bristol

Bristol M.C.C. Bristol

Wilts Border Melksham
Mendip Vale Weston-S-Mare
Frome Portsmouth
Bristol M.C.C. Bristol

Frome Lambourn

Tor Snelsmore Common
Frome Sarisbury Green
Frome Bitterne

Tor Glastonbury
Shepton Mallet Basingstoke
West Wilts Coventry

Wilts Border Trowbridge
West Wilts Bradford-on-Avon
Kingswood Bristol

Tor Keynsham
Kingswood Keynsham

Tor Oxford

Tor Southampton
Frome Thatcham
Wilts Border Melksham
Wilts Border . Yatton Keynell
Wilts Border Rudgeway
Mendip Vale Nailsea

Mendip Vale  Dursley

West Wilts Staverton

Shepton Mallet Westbury sub Mendip

West Wilts
Bath & West
Frome

Bristol M.C.C.

North Baddesley
Bath
Marlborough
Coventry

1 Griffiths, M. R.
2 Newport, G. E.
4 Neale, P.
12 Hutchings, R.
18 Jenkins, T.
19 Clarke, G. F.
23 Miller, D. D. A.
24 Parsons, B. S.
25 Hawley, R. D.
26 Cowling, R. J.
27 - Strationd, P.
28 Tench, D.

Results: 4.0

11 Bully'E

13 Plaster, D. W.
15 Hoare, R. B.
16 Schwartz, M.
17 Higgins, R. J.
20 Millar, J.

21 Baker, P.

30 Dayvis, R.

32 Beale, M.

41 Argrave, R.
42 Dunford, R.

S

JUNIOR

29 Cox, M. C.

31 Bletso, C. M.
33 Southwell, L.
34 Southwell, B.
35 Wellman, M. J.
36 Dyson, D.

38 Hole, D. ]J.

50 Wood, I.

52 Jennings, P.
79 Barnard, M.

84 C(Clark, P.
SR ol < Bilypg || s (VLS
45 Groom, T.

47 Horler, J. D.
48 Drayton, M.

51 Colein, L.

53 Pewtner, T. A.
59 Brown, S.

60 Tanner, R.

61 £ Pewtner, T. L.
63 Mitchell, D. W.
66 Withers, S.

70 Duck, A. R.

97
104
106
115
133
137
144
152
154
169
196
222

43 Cock, R.
Resulterad ot 0 WU G - 4
- A 8 L et 10
8 Horler, A. J. 57 Youhill, P.
9 Packham, P. 58 Mealing, J.
10 Norman, V. J. 62 Daniels, D.
14 Horne, C. 65 House, B.
22 Cook, D. 71 Topp, J.
37 Coles, R. H. 77 Smith, P.
40 Dorey, P. C. 81 Roberts, A.
44 Pritchard, T. 82 Fewell, T.
49 White, J. 87 Scarlett, I.
54 Brown-John, K. 88 Hughes, A. J.
55 Wilkins, E. 96 Rice, B.
56 Williams, R.
Results: 1. (2 R 40
¥ 8 9 10.. 2l

ResERVES for the Junio
riders:—Nos. 121; 135; 1
143; 170; 138; 145; 173; 1

e

RIDERS (Max 1,000 cc)

Heat 1—3 Laps

Clark, R.
Fletcher, D. J.
Goodall, P.
Ford, C.

Bull, A.

Leon, K. J.
Britton, B. G.
Chapman, S.
Stephens, R. F.
Weaver, D. J.
Green, E. R.
Eatough, M.

Heat 2—3 Laps

Phillips, R.
Harvey, R.
Lovelock, G.
Clark, R.
Griffin, J.
Taylor, J. W.
Payne, M. T.
Newbury, E.
Body, S. A.
Young, A. C.
Priddle, J.
Hinton, A. E.

Heat 3—3 Laps

Hoult, P.
Ingram, M.
Allmond, R.
Gumm, J. R.
Sibley, R.
Windridge, K. T.
Davis, A. G.
Cridland, A. J.
Martin, R. D.
Ballinger, J. W.
Simpson, D. J.
Hurford, A. M.

¢ race will be taken in the following order from these
32: 108; 109; 225; 147; 131; 159; 129; 187; 69; 69; 64;
74; 148; 114; 126; 146; 193.
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THE GLANFIELD LAWRENCE TROPHY (EXPERTS ONLY)

3 Wiggins, S. M. 110 Carter, B.

6 Johnson, J. 117 Hickin, M.

7 Smith, M. 122 Snoad, R.
39 Greer, E. 123 Peters, M. G.
72 Hall, M. 127 Harding, G.
74 Peplow, R. 130 White, C.

76 Jordan, R. 134 Jerred, P. D.
83 Snelling, J. 140 Heath, M. J.
98 Gladwin, D. N. 141 Aven, M. J.
107 Lee, G. 158 King, I. S.
Resuligiad 10 ool i2 SR b o’ MRS S

160
165
177
178
180
181
182
195
197

6

6 Laps
Coole, C. AT
Spooner, C.
Hickman, K.
Haswell, G.
Worthington, E. R.
Richards, D. S.
Witt, D. J.
Bird L. 8:
Bullock, J. L.

A T 9

The Glanfield Lawrence Trophy and £10 to the winner; £6 to the second man
apd ,54 to thp_ third has been donated by Glanfield Lawrence, Bristol and is
given in addition to the normal prize money paid by the club.

JUNIOR RIDERS (Final)

4 Laps

" (The first 11 riders from each heat)

Resnita: b .. 0ri2n . 08

1 Griffiths, M. R. 15 Hoare R. B.
3 Wiggins, S. M. 16 Schwartz, M.
4 Neale, P. 17 Higgins, R. J.
6 Johnson, J. 18 Jenkins, T.
7 Smith, M. 19 Clarke, G. F.
8 Horler, A. J. 20 Millar, J.
9 Packham, P. 21 Baker, P.
10 Norman, V. J. 22 Cook, D.
11 Bull ¥, 23 Miller, D. D. A.
12 Hutchings, R. 24 Parsons, B. S.
13 Plaster, D. W. 25 Hawley, R. D.
14 Horne, C.
Results: 1. PR TBRRH R - R Sl
34 Southweli, B. 50 Wood, I.
35 Wellman, M. J. 51 Colein, L.
36 Dyson, D. 52 Jennings, P.
37 Coles, R. H. 53 Pewtner, T. A.
40 ‘Dorey, P: C: 54 Brown-John, K.
41 Argrave, R. 55 Wilkins, E.
42 Dunford, R. 56 Williams, R.
43 Cock, R. 87 Youhill, P,
45 Groom, T. 58 Mealing, J.
47 Horler, J. D. 59 Brown, G.
48 Drayton, M. 60 Tanner, R.
49 White, J.
Resolts: te o1 0002008 . ¥ A & el
66 Withers, N. 85 Clark, R.
69 Peck, L. 86 Fletcher, D. J.
70 Duck, A. R. 87 Scarlett, I.
71 Topp, J. 88 Hughes, A. J.
75 Phillips, R. 89 Lawrence, R.
77 Smith P. 90 Goodall P.
78 Harvey, R. 91 Ford, C.
79 Barnard, M. 92 Griffin, J.
80 Lovelock, G. 93 Bull, A.
81 Roberts, A. 94 Leon, K. ]J.
82 Fewell, T. 95 Taylor, J. W.

84 Clark, P.

Resalts: L oo o200 < S ) i 9.

Hear 1—3 Laps
Cowling R. J.
Stratford, P.
Tench, D.
Cox, M. C. s
Davis, R.
Bletso, C. M.
Beale, M.
Southwell, L.
Greer, E.

Hall, M. @

Peplow, R.
Jordan, R.

... 7 8

Heat 2—3 Laps
Pewtner, T. 1.
Daniels, D.
Mitchell, D. W.
House, B.
Snelling, J.
Gladwin, D. N.
Lee, G.

Carter, B.
Hickin, M.
Snoad, R.
Peters, M. G.
Harding, G.

608 RO 8.

Heat 3—3 Laps
Hoult, P.
Payne, M. T.
Newbury, E.
Ingram, M.
Body, S. A.
‘White, C.
Jerred, B. D
Heath, M. J.
Aven, M, J.
King, 1. S.
Cook, C. A. ]J.
Spooner, C.

106
108
109
111
113
115
118
119
129
131

Allmond, R.
Barfoot, M. E.
Barfoot, R. C.
Young, A. C.
Britton, B. G.
Gumm, J. R.
Chapman, S.
Priddle, J.
Small, D. J.
Ridley, E. W.
132 Stephens, R. F.
133 Sibley, R.

Results: 1. . Al

ReseRVES will be taken from the following riders in this or

' Hecat 43 Laps
i G

137 Windridge, K. T. 178 wel
142 Stephens, R. F. 180 Worthington, E. R
144 Davis, A. G. 181 Richards, D. S.
147 Wooller, D. 182 Witt, D. J.
152 Cridland, A. J. 187 \Vlthqrs‘, G.
154 Martin, R. D. 195 Bird, L0 S.
157 Hinton, A. E. 196 Simpson, D. J.
159 TLeney, R. J. 197
169 Ballinger, J. W. 222 AL M.
171 Weaver, D. J. 225
177 Hickman, K. 267

193 1
B R D 8

—£381.-135; 170;

2: 38; 188; 44; 96; 64; 68; 114; 126; 138; 143; 145; 146; 148; | 73174

INTERVAL

THREE SHIRES “STAR” SCRAMBLE (Fféal)

Results: 1. 2.

64 Hawkins, R.
65 House, B.

68 Ashman, D. E.
70 Duck, A. R.
21 Tapp; ¥s

75 Phillips, R.

77 Smith, P.

78 Harvey, R.

80 Lovelock, G.

6 Laps

3 B B
250 cc OPEN

89 Lawrence, R.
90 Goodall, P.
92 Griffin, J.

96 Rice, B.

97 Hoult, P.
Newbury, E.
Body, S. A.
Allmond, R.
Barfoot, R.C.

81 Roberts, A. 111 Young, A. C.
86 Fletcher, D J. i
Results: Mol L% 5,3 7. SR 5.
9. 10... G T1 ; b it s
Heat 2. ¥
el Griffiths, M. R. 27 Stratford, P.
2 Newport, G. E. 28 Tench, D.
4 Neale, P. 29 Cox, M. C.
9 * Packham, P. . 33 Southwell, L.
11. Bull, J: .38 Hole, D. ]J.
14 Horne, C. 42 Dunford, R.
18 Jenkins, T. 44 Pritchard, T.
20 Millar, J. 47 Horler, J. D.

25 Hawley, R. D.
26 Cowling, R. J.

Results:

Qs 10..78.

250 c.c. OPEN (Final).

The first 13 from heats 1 & 2.

-
A

together with:—
3 Wiggins, S. M.
39 Greer, E.
107 Lee, G.

Results:  1.......2.8

TS N

50 Wood, I

52 Jennings, P.

53 Pewtner, T. A.
.4 5.8

. 1 RS BRI

122 Snoad, R.
128 Harding, Guiss
180 Worthington, E. 197

Al




—_— e Ll ,W
‘b ; 301-1,000 c.c. OPEN.
Heat 1 3 Laps
2 Newport, G. E. 49 White, ]J. 99 Payne, M. T.
12 Hutchings, R. 54 Brown-John, K. 108 Barfoot, M. E.
15 Hoare, R. B. 56 Williams, R. 114 Stallard, L.
17 Higgins, R. J. 58 Mealing, J. 121 Tugwell, M. S.
21 Baker, P. 64 Hawkins, R. 129 Smuall, D. J.
23 Miller, D. D. A. 68 Ashman, D. E. 135 Williamson, C. :
30 Davis, R. - 79 Barnard, M. 143 Manning, I. K.
32 Beale, M. 84 Clark, P. 147 Wooller, D.
35 Wellman, M. J. 87 Scarlett, 1. 157 Hinton, A. E.
37 Coles, R. H. 91 Ford, C. 171 Weaver, D. ]J.
41 Argrave, R. 94, Teon, K. J. 188 Green, E. R.
45 Groom, T. 225 Peck, D.
Results: 1 2 3 4... 5 e s [TOERUIE
Heat 2. 3 Laps
51 Colein; L.
8 Horler, A. J. 55 Wilkins, E. 113 Britton, B. G.
13 Plaster, D. W. 57 Touhill, P. 119 Priddle, J.
16 Schwartz, M. 59 Brown, G. 126 '"Dix, B. [.
19 Clarke, G. F. 66 Withers, N. 131 Ridley, E. W.
22 Cook, D.
24 Parsons, B. S. 69 Peck, L. 142 Stephens, R. F. P
31 Bletso, C. M. 82 Fewell, T. 146 Smith, D.
34 Southwell, B. 85 Clark, P. 148 Timson, J.
36 Dyson, D. 88 Hughes, A. J. = 159" Leney, R. J.
38 "Hols, D. J. 93 Bull, A. 187 Withers, G.
43 Cock, R. 95 Taylor, J. W. 193 Rock, P. L.
48 Drayton, M. 104 Ingram, M. 267 Eatough, M.
Resulesy W 200 X RES T RS SR A Gl 7 e
Reserves: Nos. 10, 40, 169.
301-1,000 c.c. OPEN (Final).
§ Laps o
The first seven riders from Heats 1 and 2. e
Together with: 1
6 Johnson, J. 110 Carter, B. 41 Aven, M. ]J.
7 Smith, M. 117 Hickin, M. 158 King; I. S.
72 Hall, M. 123 Peters, M. G. 160 Cook, C. A. J.
74 Peplow, R. 127 Harding, G. 165 Spooner, C.
76 Jordan, R. 130 White, C. 177 Hickman, K.
83 Snelling, ]J. 134 Jerred, P. D. 178 Haswell, G.
98 Gladwin, D. N. 140 Heath, M. ]J. 195 Bird, L. S.
Results; 1.5 ARG . | 4 5 6 7 [ I G
INVITATION RACE 6 Laps
3 Wiggins, S. M. 110 Carter, B. 160 Cook, C. A. J.
6 Johnson, J.: 117 Hickin, M. 165 Spooner, C.
7 Smith, M. 122 Snoad, R. 177 Hickman, K.
39 Greer, E. 123 Peters, M. G. 178 Haswell, G.
72 Hall, M. 127 Harding, G. 180 Worthington, E. R.
74 Peplow, R. 130 White, C. 181 Richards, D. S.
76 Jordan, R. 134" Jerred, P. D. 182 Witt, D. J.
83 Snelling, ]J. 140 Heath, M. ]J. 195 | Bird, L. S.
98 Gladwin, D. N. 141 Aven, M. ]J. 197 Bullock, J. L.
107 Lee, G. 158 King, I. S.
and these invited juniors:
N Results: '1...co 200 s, 5 G ¢ st il B M0
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